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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK 150 x 60mm OFFSET DOUBLE GLAZED - 34mm Pocket
U-Max Framing Systems: U1 S0ODG - 17
Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 

)( 

y y 

)( 

Mullion Height 
(mm) 

2200 
s 7409 
u 7409 

2400 
s 6148 
u 6148 

2600 
s 4843 
u 5184 

2800 
s 3857 
u 4428 

3000 
s 3123 
u 3826 

3200 
s 2564 
u 3338 

3400 
s 2132 
u 2937 

3600 
s 1791 
u 2603 

3800 
s 1520 
u 2322 

4000 
s 1301 
u 2084 

4200 
s 1122 
u 1881 

4400 
s 975 
u 1705 

4600 
s 852 
u 1552 

4800 
s 749 
u 1419 

5000 
s 662 
u 1302

Mullion Centres 
800 

(mm) 

U-Max 150 STD ODG C9300, C9302

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= 110MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa or 
for more information, contact Capral.

Design Wind Pressure (Pa) 

6085 5241 4679 4299 4052 3910 3863 
6085 5241 4679 4299 4052 3910 3863 
5028 4306 3816 3475 3239 3082 2991 
5028 4306 3816 3475 3239 3082 2991 
3960 3390 3002 2728 2534 2399 2309 
4224 3602 3175 2873 2655 2501 2398 
3144 2682 2363 2136 1971 1852 1766 
3599 3059 2685 2417 2220 2076 1972 
2539 2159 1896 1706 1566 1462 1385 
3103 2630 2301 2063 1886 1754 1655 
2081 1765 1545 1385 1266 1177 1109 
2703 2286 1995 1783 1624 1503 1411 
1727 1462 1276 1141 1040 962 903 
2374 2005 1746 1556 1413 1303 1218 
1449 1225 1067 952 865 798 746 
2102 1772 1541 1370 1241 1141 1063 
1228 1036 902 802 727 669 624 
1874 1578 1369 1216 1099 1008 937 
1050 885 769 683 618 - -

1680 1413 1225 1086 980 - -

905 762 661 - - - -

1515 1273 1102 - - - -

786 661 - - - - -

1373 1153 - - - - -
686 - - - - - -
1249 - - - - - -

603 - - - - - -

1141 - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 

X 

X 

Mullion Height 
(mm) 

2200 
s 9424 
u 9424

2400 
s 7809 
u 7809

2600 
s 6274 
u 6573

2800 
s 4997 
u 5607

3000 
s 4045 
u 4838

3200 
s 3322 
u 4214

3400 
s 2761
u 3703

3600 
s 2321 
u 3278

3800 
s 1969
u 2921

4000 
s 1685
u 2618

4200 
s 1454
u 2359

4400 
s 1263
u 2136

4600 
s 1104
u 1943

4800 
s 971
u 1774

5000 
s 858
u 1625

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800 

U-Max 150 Split ODG C9306, C9307

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= 110MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

Design Wind Pressure (Pa) 

7740 6667 5951 5469 5154 4974 4914 
7740 6667 5951 5469 5154 4974 4914 
6385 5469 4847 4414 4113 3914 3798 
6385 5469 4847 4414 4113 3914 3798 
5130 4392 3889 3535 3283 3108 2991 
5357 4568 4027 3643 3367 3172 3041 
4073 3474 3061 2767 2554 2399 2288 
4558 3874 3400 3061 2812 2629 2498 
3290 2797 2456 2210 2029 1894 1795 
3924 3326 2910 2609 2385 2218 2093 
2696 2286 2001 1795 1641 1525 1437 
3412 2886 2519 2251 2050 1898 1781 
2237 1894 1653 1478 1347 1247 1170 
2994 2528 2201 1962 1782 1643 1536 
1877 1586 1382 1233 1120 1034 966 
2647 2232 1940 1725 1563 1437 1339 
1591 1343 1168 1040 942 867 808 
2356 1984 1722 1529 1382 1268 1178 
1361 1147 996 885 801 735 683 
2110 1775 1539 1364 1231 1127 1045 
1173 987 856 760 686 629 -

1900 1597 1383 1224 1103 1008 -
1018 856 742 657 - - -

1720 1444 1249 1105 - - -
889 747 647 - - - -

1563 1312 1134 - - - -
781 656 - - - - -

1426 1196 - - - - -
690 - - - - - -

1307 - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

2200
S 7409 6085 5241 4679 4299 4052 3910 3863

U 7409 6085 5241 4679 4299 4052 3910 3863

2400
S 6148 5028 4306 3816 3475 3239 3082 2991

U 6148 5028 4306 3816 3475 3239 3082 2991

2600
S 4843 3960 3390 3002 2728 2534 2399 2309

U 5184 4224 3602 3175 2873 2655 2501 2398

2800
S 3857 3144 2682 2363 2136 1971 1852 1766

U 4428 3599 3059 2685 2417 2220 2076 1972

3000
S 3123 2539 2159 1896 1706 1566 1462 1385

U 3826 3103 2630 2301 2063 1886 1754 1655

3200
S 2564 2081 1765 1545 1385 1266 1177 1109

U 3338 2703 2286 1995 1783 1624 1503 1411

3400
S 2132 1727 1462 1276 1141 1040 962 903

U 2937 2374 2005 1746 1556 1413 1303 1218

3600
S 1791 1449 1225 1067 952 865 798 746

U 2603 2102 1772 1541 1370 1241 1141 1063

3800
S 1520 1228 1036 902 802 727 669 624

U 2322 1874 1578 1369 1216 1099 1008 937

4000
S 1301 1050 885 769 683 618

U 2084 1680 1413 1225 1086 980

4200
S 1122 905 762 661

U 1881 1515 1273 1102

4400
S 975 786 661

U 1705 1373 1153

4600
S 852 686

U 1552 1249

4800
S 749 603

U 1419 1141

5000
S 662

U 1302

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 9424 7740 6667 5951 5469 5154 4974 4914

U 9424 7740 6667 5951 5469 5154 4974 4914

2400
S 7809 6385 5469 4847 4414 4113 3914 3798

U 7809 6385 5469 4847 4414 4113 3914 3798

2600
S 6274 5130 4392 3889 3535 3283 3108 2991

U 6573 5357 4568 4027 3643 3367 3172 3041

2800
S 4997 4073 3474 3061 2767 2554 2399 2288

U 5607 4558 3874 3400 3061 2812 2629 2498

3000
S 4045 3290 2797 2456 2210 2029 1894 1795

U 4838 3924 3326 2910 2609 2385 2218 2093

3200
S 3322 2696 2286 2001 1795 1641 1525 1437

U 4214 3412 2886 2519 2251 2050 1898 1781

3400
S 2761 2237 1894 1653 1478 1347 1247 1170

U 3703 2994 2528 2201 1962 1782 1643 1536

3600
S 2321 1877 1586 1382 1233 1120 1034 966

U 3278 2647 2232 1940 1725 1563 1437 1339

3800
S 1969 1591 1343 1168 1040 942 867 808

U 2921 2356 1984 1722 1529 1382 1268 1178

4000
S 1685 1361 1147 996 885 801 735 683

U 2618 2110 1775 1539 1364 1231 1127 1045

4200
S 1454 1173 987 856 760 686 629

U 2359 1900 1597 1383 1224 1103 108

4400
S 1263 1018 856 742 657

U 2136 1720 1444 1249 1105

4600
S 1104 889 747 647

U 1943 1563 1312 1134

4800
S 971 781 656

U 1774 1426 1196

5000
S 858 690

U 1625 1307

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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Hobart Apartments, University of Tasmania, 
NRAS 
U-MAX™ 150mm Offset Double Glazed thermally broken frames and custom fins
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